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Aperol mit Cava,
Orange & Soda

SPRITZ

Venezianos

Aperol Spritz

7,50 €

Aperol con cava,
naranja & soda

»¥|i Aperol with cava,

Za orange and soda

E .

Lillet Berry

Hugo

7,50 €

Cava con flor de satco lima,
hierbabuena & soda

»¥|' Cava with lime, mint
% and elderflower syrup

F 3 Cava mit Limette, Minze

7,50 €

Lillet blanc con ténica Wildberry

& frutas del bosque

’ Forest fruit &

Lillet blanc mit Wildberry % »  Wildberry tonic
Tonic & Waldfriichte

& Holunderblitensirup

Campari Spritz

7,50 €

- Campari con cava,
i naranja & soda

N Campari with cava,

Za orange & soda
Campari mit Cava,

Orange & Soda



Weiss|Blanco | White
Il Bianco Scavi & Ray
Verdejo

Rioja

Mallorquin

Schorle | Spritzer

Rot] Tinto | Red
Il RossO Scavi & Ray
Rioja

Mallorquin
Schorle | Spritzer

Rosé | Rosado | Rosé
Il Rosado Scavi & Ray
Rioja

Mallorquin

Schorle | Spritzer

SANGRIA

Rot mit frischen Friichten
Tinto con fruta fresca
Red with fresh fruits

Y

4,50 €
5,50 €
5,50 €
5,90 €
4,90 €

4,50 €
5,50 €
5,90 €
4,90 €

4,50 €
5,50 €
5,90 €
4,90 €

WINE

19,90 €
22,90 €
22,90 €
24,90 €

19,90 €
22,90 €
24,90 €

18,90 €
22,90 €
24,90 €

PROSECCO

Scavi & Ray 5,50 € 24,90 €

0,51 /6,90 €

CIDER KOPPARBERG

Erdbeere — Limette 0,51 /5,90 €
Fresa - Lima
Strawberry — Lime



FCOCKTAILS

@ 0,41 /9,90 €
Die Unsterblichen

Klassiker schlecht hin

Cuba Libre
Rum, Limette, Coca Cola

Mai Tai
Rum Weiss, Rum Braun, Rum 53%, Zitrone, Mandel, Ananas

Pifla Colada
Rum Weiss, Sahne, Kokos, Ananas

Sex on the Beach
Vodka, Zitrone, Pfirsich Likdr, Grenadine, Ananas, Cranberry

Touchdown
Vodka, Limette, Zitrone, Pfirsich Likér, Grenadine, Maracuja

Swimming Pool
Vodka, Rum Weiss, Sahne, Blue Curacao, Kokos, Ananas

@ 0,41 /9,90 €
Kuba trifft Brasilien

Mojitos & Caipis
Mojito
Rum Weiss, Rohrzucker, Limetten, Minze, Limette, Soda

Mojito Erdbeere

Rum Weiss, Rohrzucker, Limetten, Erdbeere, Minze, Limette, Soda
Caipirinha

Cachaca, Limetten, Rohrzucker, Limette, Soda

Caipiroska Erdbeere
Vodka, Limetten, Rohrzucker, Limette, Soda

Cuba Libre
Rum, Limette, Coca Cola

@ 0,41/ 7,50 €
Mocktalls

Cocktails ohne Alkohol

Holiday
Ananas, Maracuja, Limette,
Zitrone, Grenadine

Ipanema
Limetten, Rohrzucker, Limette,
Maracuja, Sprite, Ginger Ale

Virgin Colada
Ananas, Sahne, Kokos

Schomoloko

Orange, Maracuja, Sahne, Kokos,
Vanille, Erdbeere

Mosquito

Limetten, Rohrzucker, Limette,
Minze, Sprite, Ginger Ale

@ 0,41/ 10,90 €

Starke Jungs

Hart aber herzlich
Long Island Ice Tea

Vodka, Rumm Weiss, Rum Braun, Gin, Tequila,

Triple Ses, Limette, Zitrone, Coca Cola

Zombie

Vodka, Rum Weiss, Tequila, Triple Sec,
Pfirsich Likor, Limette, Zitrone,
Grenadine, Ananas, Maracuja, Orange

KingKong
Vodka, Rum Weiss, Gin, Pfirsich, Zitrone,
Limette, Kokos, Orange, Maracuja



COCTELES

@ 0,41 /9,90 € .
. os Clasicos

Cuba Libre

Ron, Lima, Coca Cola

Mai Tai
Ron Blanco, Ron Marrén, Ron 53%, Limoén, Almendra, Pifia

Pifia Colada
Ron Blanco, Nata, Coco, Pifa

Sex on the Beach
Vodka, Limon, Melocoton, Granadina, Pifia, Cranberry

Touchdown
Vodka, Lima, Limén, Melocotén, Granadina, Maracuya

Swimming Pool
Vodka, Ron Blanco, Nata, Blue Curacao, Coco, Pifia

@ 0,41/9,90 €
Mojitos y Caipirinas
I';Ao(r?ié?anco, Azlcar de Cafia, Lima, Hierbabuena, Soda

Mojito Fresa

Ron Blanco, Azlcar de Cafa, Lima, Fresa, Hierbabuena, Sprite
Caipirifia

Cachaca, Lima, Azucar de Cafa, Soda

Caipiroska Fresa
Vodka, Lima, Azlcar de Cafia, Soda

@ 0,41/ 7,50 €
Mocktalils

Cocteles sin alcohol

Holiday
Pifia, Maracuy4, Lima, Limén,
Granadina

[panema
Lima, AzGcar de Cafa, Limén, Maracuya,
Sprite, Ginger Ale

Virgin Colada
Pina, Nata, Coco

Schomoloko

Naranja, Maracuya, Nata, Coco, Vainilla,
Fresa

Mosquito

Lima, AzUcar de Cafia, Hierbabuena,
Sprite, Ginger Ale

@ 0,41/ 10,90 €

Chicos fuertes

Long Island Ice Tea

Vodka, Ron Blanco, Ron Marrén, Gin, Tequila,

Triple Sec, Lima, Limén, Coca Cola

Zombie

Vodka, Ron Blanco, Tequila, Triple Sec,
Melocotén, Lima, Limoén, Granadina,
Pifia, Maracuya, Naranja

KingKong
Vodka, Ron Blanco, Gin, Melocotén,
Limén, Lima, Coco, Naranja, Maracuya



= COCKTAILS

@ 0,41 /9,90 €
The Immortals

Cuba Libre
Rum, Lime, Coca Cola

Mai Tai
Rum White, Rum Brown, Rum 53%, Lemon, Almond, Pineapple-

Pifia Colada
Rum White, Cream, Coco, Pineapple

Sex on the Beach
Vodka, Lemon, Peach, Grenadine, Pineapple, Cranberr

Touchdown
Vodka, Lime, Lemon, Peach Ligueur, Grenadine, Passion Fruit

Swimming Pool
Vodka, Rum White, Cream, Blue Curacao, Coco, Pineapple

@ 0,41 /9,90 €

Cuba meets Brasil
Mojitos & Caipis

Mojito

Rum White, Cane Sugar, Lime, Mint, Sprite

Mojito Strawberry

Rum White, Cane Sugar, Lime, Strawberry, Mint, Sprite
Caipirinha

Cachaga, Lime, Cane Sugar, Sprite

Caipiroska Strawberry
Vodka, Lime, Cane Sugar, Strawberry, Sprite

@ 0,41/ 7,50 €
Mocktails

Non-alcoholic Cocktails

Holiday
Pineapple, Passion Fruit, Lime,
Lemon, Grenadine

Ipanema
Lime, Sugar, Lime, Passion Fruit, Sprite,
Ginger Ale

Virgin Colada
Pineapple, Cream, Coco

Schomoloko
Orange, Passion Fruit, Cream, Coco,
Vanilla, Strawberry

Mosquito
Lime, Cane Sugar, Mint, Sprite, Ginger Ale

@ 0,41/ 10,90 €

Strongmen

Long Island Ice Tea
Vodka, Rum White, Rum Brown, Gin, Tequila,
Triple Sec, Lime, Lemon, Coca Cola

Zombie

Vodka, Rum White, Tequila, Triple Sec,
Peach Liqueur, Lime, Lemon, Grenadine,
Pineapple, Passion Fruit, Orange

KingKong
Vodka, Rum White, Gin, Peach, Lemon,
Lime, Coco, Orange, Passion Fruit



APERITIF & DIGESTIF e

Martini
Bianco / Rosso / Extra Seco

Campari

Averna

Ramazzotti
Limoncello Scavi & Ray

Hierbas
Dulce, mixtas, secas

Fernet Branca
LONGDRINK +3,00 €

4,90 €

4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €

4,90 €

COGNAC & BRANDY e«

Osborne Veterano
Cardenal Mendoza
Carlos 1

LONGDRINK +3,00 €

VODKA &

9 Miles

Absolut
Belvedere
LONGDRINK +3,00 €

4,90 €
6,90 €
6,90 €

5,90 €
6,90 €
8,90 €

GIN & TONIC

Sears

Seagrams

Puerto de Indias
Tanqueray
Bombay Sapphire
Beefeater
Brockmanns

Gin Mare
Hendricks
Monkey 47

8,90
8,90
9,90

€
€
€

9,90 €

9,90
9,90
11,90
11,90
11,90
11,90

€
€
€
€
€
€

GRAPPA .

Grappa Bianco Scavi & Ray 5,90 €
Grappa Oro Scavi & Ray 5,90 €
RUM e

Bacardi 590 €
Captain Morgan Spiced 5,90 €
Barcelo 590 €
Brugal 5,90 €
Havana Club 3 5,90 €
Havana Club 7 7,90 €
Zacapa Centenario 23 8,90 €
LONGDRINK +3,00 €

SHOTS o)

Tequila Silver/Gold 2,90 €
Jagermeister 2,90 €
Vodka Caramelo 2,90 €

LICOR e«

Baileys 4,90 €
Amaretto 490 €
Licor 43 490 €

Crema di Limoncello 4,90 €
Scavi & Ray

Mahiki Coconut
LONGDRINK +3,00 €

4,90 €

WHISKY

Johnnie Walker 5,90 €
Jim Beam 5,90 €
Ballentine's 5,90 €
Four Roses 590 €
J&B 5,90 €
Jack Daniels 6,90 €
Jameson 6,90 €
Tallamoure Dew 6,90 €
Chivas Regal 12 7,90 €
Talisker 10 8,90 €

LONGDRINK +3,00 €



Cafe Americano

Espresso

Espresso doble

Espresso Macchiato*
Cappuccino™*

Cafe con Leche*

Carajillo with Amazonas Rum
Latte Macchiato*

Cacao

Iced Coffee
with ice cream vanilla & cream

Iced Chocolate
with ice-cream vanilla & cream

Extra shot of Syrup

COFFEE & CO.

2,50 €
2,00 €
3,50 €
2,50 €
3,50 €
2,90 €
3,90 €
4,50 €
2,90 €
7,50 €

7,50 €

1,00 €

Almond / Vainilla / Cinnamon / Caramel

*also with oat milk or lactose-free milk
*También con leche de avena o leche sin lactosa
*Auch mit Hafermilch oder laktosefreier Milch

BEER

Krombacher

Mahou 5*
Mahou Gluten free

Salitos
Cerveza / Tequila

Heineken
Krombacher Weizen

Non-Alcohol
Krombacher 0,0%

i

Small / 3,50 €
Big /4,90 €

0,331 /3,50 €
0,331/ 3,50 €
0,331/ 4,50 €

0,331/ 4,50 €
0,51 /5,50 €

0,331/ 3,50 €

Krombacher Weizen Non alcohol 0,51 / 5,50 €

Tea

Black / Green / Fruits / Mint / Camomila /

Roiboos
Fresh Mint Tea
Fresh Orange & Mint Tea

SOFT DRINKS

Ice Tea Lemon

Agua con / sin gas

Coca Cola / Zero
Fanta Orange / Lemon
Sprite

“Sodas*

Ginger Ale / Bitter Lemon
Tonica / Tonica Wildberry
Effect Energy Drink

Juices
Apple / Pineapple / Orange / Peach

Spritz - Schorle
Apple / Passion Fruit

Fresh orange juice

2,50 €

SES RS
SES RS

0,31 /3,90 €

0,251/ 2,90 €
0,51 /4,90 €

0,351/ 3,90 €
0,351 /3,90 €
0,351/ 3,90 €
0,21 /3,50 €

0,251/ 3,50 €
0,21/ 3,50 €
0,41 /3,90 €

0,21/ 4,50 €





